



## **Adopt-A-Student Assistance Application**

Adopt-A-Student Assistance is a fund established to assist Catholic families with their commitment to Catholic education. To qualify for Adopt-A-Student Assistance families must:

- Have a student enrolled for the up-coming year at Sacred Heart Jr-Sr High School. Families that receive the Salina Catholic Families Scholarship or full time employees of the Salina Catholic Schools are not eligible.
- Be a registered and active member of a Salina Catholic parish
- Meet the Sacred Heart Family Service Hour requirement of 25 hours per year. (Families new to Sacred Heart are exempt)
- Application must be received with completed commitment forms and required financial documentation by April 15, 2024. If you have questions, please contact Amy at 785-404-4852.

To be eligible for Adopt-A-Student Assistance renewal in subsequent years:

- Families must meet the Family Service hour requirement (25 hrs), by May 31<sup>st</sup>
- Complete the required student service hour requirement
- Student must maintain a minimum of a 2.5 cumulative G.P.A.
- JH/HS student needs to actively participate in a school extracurricular activity
- Submit completed application by the April 15,2024 deadline (LATE/INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS NOT ACCEPTED)

Adopt-A-Student Assistance Application:
Parents Name
ParishFamily Parish Activities
H/HS student Cumulative GPA
ist of Student Extra Curricular Activities:
ist of Family School Service Hour Activities:

Return completed application to Amy Hernandez in the Sacred Heart Business Office by April 15, 2024.